FORM PTO-1619A C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0077	IPE Wish		07-25-2002		Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office PATENT		
الل	EA1	COF					
E	34,5	COr	PAI 10216778	2			
O: The Commission		rademarks	.,	original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Typ ⊠ New	e ////	16/12	Conveyance Type Assignment	Security A	greement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		☐ License ☐ Change of Name					
Correction of P	ΓO Error		☐ Merger	Other			
Reel# Frame #			U.S. Government				
Corrective Document			(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel#	Frame #		☐ Departm	ental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party	(ies)		☐ Mark if additional name	s of conveying	parties attached		
					Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Pertti Salmi				06 24 2002		
Name (line 2)							
Second Party					Execution Date		
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year		
L.		*****					
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party			☐ Mark if addition	onal names of re	eceiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Nokia Corporator	ו			If document to be recorded		
Name (line 2)					is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Address (line 1)	Z - 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	Keilalahdentie 4				representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	IN-01250 ESPC	00	FINLAND				
	City		State/Country		Zip Code		
omestic Repres	entative Nam	e and Ad	dress Enter for the	first Receiving	Party only.		
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
			FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
JERS - Event	11						
ne for reviewing the doci S. Patent and Trademai anagement and Budget, 851-0027, Patent and Tra	ument and gathering t k Office, Chief Inform Paperwork Reduction	the data nee ation Officer n Proiect (06	ded to complete the Cover Sheet : Washington, D.C. 20231 and to	: Send comments the Office of Infor 3. See OMB Info	Cover Sheet to be recorded, includin regarding this burden estimate to the mation and Regulatory Affairs, Office rmation Collection Budget Package IENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS		
DDRESS.	Mail document	s to be red	corded with required cover Trademarks, Box Assignme	sheet(s) inforn	nation to:		
AZ1 00000199 190	733 29159790						
40.00 CH							

97/24/2002 01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0236

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9В	Page 2		nt and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	lumber (202	508-9100					
Name	Robert S. Katz								
Address (line 1)	BANNER & WITCOFF	, LTD.							
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street NW								
Address (line 3)	Eleventh Floor								
Address (line 4)	Washington, D. C. 20001-4597								
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conv ents	reyance docum	ent # 4					
• -	mber(s) or Patent Nu	-	if additional nur						
		or the Patent Number (DO NOT EN)							
Patent 29/159,790	: Application Number(s)		Patent Nu	mber(s)					
			<u> </u>						
If this document is being signed by the first name		nt Application, enter the date the pat	tent application was	Month Day Year					
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)								
Enter PC	T application number	PCT PCT		PCT					
	U.S. Application as not been assigned.	PCT PCT		PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1									
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$	40					
Method of I Deposit Ac		Enclosed Deposit Acce	ount 🛚						
•		ditional fees can be charged to the a	account.)						
	Deposit A	ccount Number:	#	19-0733					
	Authorizat	tion to charge additional fees:		Yes 🛛 No 🗌					
Statement and	Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
Robert S. Katz, Reg.	No. 36,402	DXD()		7/16/02					
Name of Perso		Signature	-	Date					

PATENT REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0237

Attorney Docket No. 006089.00022

ASSIGNMENT

Sirppitie 30, FIN-90530 Oulu

WHEREAS, I, Pertti Salmi, residing at Taipalcentic 50, FIN 90140 Oulu, FINLAND (ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application identified by Attorney Docket No. 006089.00022 and having the title

FUNCTION KEY AREA FOR A HANDSET

which application was

filed on April 30, 2002 and assigned application number 29/159,790;

and WHEREAS

Nokia Corporation Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-01250 ESPOO FINLAND

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

Page 1 of 2

Sole Assignment Attorney Docket No. 006089,00022

And I authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And I hereby grant my attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date: JUNE 24th, Inventor: 2002

Pulk Ser

Note: No legalization or other witness required.

LAW OFFICES
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
1001 G STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4597
(202) 508-9100

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 07/16/2002